to the contrary, the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Frank Novak & 
Sons, Inc., for the purpose of furnishing the labor, materials, and equipment necessary 
for the sandblasting, painting, and other services related to the repair of the Cumberland 
Pool, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Sixty-One and 00/100 Dollars ($197,861.00). The agreement shall contain such other 
terms as recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law, and shall be approved as to 
form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. Resolution No. 219-2024 is hereby repealed in its entirety. 

SECTION 3. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing